

Typos In NASAR's SAR Operations Field Guide

David Lovelock
dsl@math.arizona.edu

February 1, 2011

- Page 1.3. First full paragraph. Replace “8—11” with “7—11”.
- Page 1.19. The Probability Zones Table. I'm assuming that this table is a summary of the work of William G. Syrotuck contained in “Analysis of Lost Person Behavior”. Arner Publications, USA. 1976, 1977.
 - Hilly or Mountainous Terrain
 - * Children (1–6 yrs). 25% Column. Replace “0.4 DN” with “0.5 DN”.
 - * Elderly. Max Column. Delete, absent from Syrotuck.
 - * Hikers. Max Column. Delete, absent from Syrotuck.
 - * Hunters. 50% Column. Replace “2.0 DN” with “3.1 DN”.
 - * Hunters. 75% Column. Replace “0.4 UP” with “0.8 UP”.
 - Flat Terrain.
 - * Children (1–6 yrs). Median Column. Replace “1.2” with “1.1”.
 - * Hikers. 75% Column. Replace “0.2—2.3” with “0.2—3.3”.